General Specifications
  Effective date 03/06/2011
Wafer Flange Connections
Chemical & Sanitary Specification
Type CW/SW
Application
Wafer type diaphragm seals are commonly used in
applications which involve processing of Chemicals,

General Specifications
  Effective date 03/06/2011
How to Order – Type CW/SW
Model Type
CW = Chemical
SW = Sanitary
Connection Type
AR = ANSI Raised Face
RT = ANSI RTJ Note: Not suitable for Sanitary Applications
DN = Din
AT = Large Tongue Note: Not suitable for Sanitary Applications
AM = Large Groove Note: Not suitable for Sanitary Applications
JI  = JIS
TB = Table
XX = Special
Connection Size
16 = 2” Note: For 900lb (ANSI) use code 5 in Connection Rating
24 = 3”
32 = 4”
XX = Special
Connection Rating
1 = 150lb (ANSI), E (Table)
2 = 300lb (ANSI), Pn 10-16 (Din), 10K (JIS), F (Table)
3 = 600lb (ANSI), Pn 25-40 (Din), 16K (JIS), H (Table)
4 = 900lb (ANSI), Pn 64 (Din), 20K (JIS), J (Table) Note: 900lb (ANSI) only for 3" & 4"
5 = 1500lb (ANSI), Pn 100 (Din), 30K (JIS), K (Table)
6 = 2500lb (ANSI), Pn 160 (Din)
Diaphragm Material
S = 316L Stainless Steel
A = 304 Stainless Steel
H = Hastelloy C-276
M = Monel 400 Note: Bonded diaphragm, must have same Diaphragm Material. Maximum Temperature 150C.
I  = Titanium Grade 2 Note: Bonded diaphragm, must have same Diaphragm Material. Maximum Temperature 150C.
T = Tantalum Note: Bonded diaphragm, must have same Diaphragm Material. Maximum Temperature 150C.
F = PFA (316L Stainless Steel Coated)
G = Gold Plated 316L Stainless Steel & PFA Coated
D = Double Gold Plated 316L Stainless Steel & PFA Coated
U = Duplex 2205
N = Nickel 200
X = Special
Wetted Parts
S = 316/316L Dual Certified Stainless Steel
A = 304 Stainless Steel
E = 316 Stainless Steel
H = Hastelloy C-276 Note: Bonded diaphragm, must have same Diaphragm Material. Maximum Temperature 150C.
M = Monel 400 Note: Bonded diaphragm, must have same Diaphragm Material. Maximum Temperature 150C.
I  = Titanium Grade 2 Note: Bonded diaphragm, must have same Diaphragm Material. Maximum Temperature 150C.
T = Tantalum Note: Bonded diaphragm, must have same Diaphragm Material. Maximum Temperature 150C.
F = PFA (316L Stainless Steel Coated)
U = Duplex 2205
X = Special
Backing Flange Material
S = 316/316L Dual Certified Stainless Steel
A = 304 Stainless Steel
E = 316 Stainless Steel
H = Hastelloy C-276
I  = Titanium Grade 2
C = Carbon Steel (S25C)
U = Duplex 2205
X = Special
System Configuration
S = Gauge Pressure System with G-1/2” Connection Capillary mounted TX
P = Gauge pressure System with DP Type TX Capillary Mounted
D = Differential Pressure System with Capillary
Capillary
01 = 1 Metre
02 = 2 Metres
03 = 3 Metres
04 = 4 Metres
05 = 5 Metres
06 = 6 Metres
07 = 7 Metres
08 = 8 Metres